7-11-01 SB01191
Bussmann®
Form No.
Page 1 of 2
BIF Doc #720014
Square Body – DIN 43 653
690V/700V (IEC/U.L.) 40-2000A
Electrical Characteristics Ordering Information Curves
-TN/80 -TN/110
Rated I2t (A2S) -/80 Type T -/110 Type T Carton
Current Clearing  Watts Visual Indicator Visual Indicator Carton Weight
Size RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 660V Loss Indicator for Micro Indicator for Micro Qty. (kg) BIF #
40 40 270 9 170M3008 170M3058 170M3158 170M3208
50 77 515 11 170M3009 170M3059 170M3159 170M3209
63 115 770 14 170M3010 170M3060 170M3160 170M3210
80 185 1250 18 170M3011 170M3061 170M3161 170M3211
100 360 2450 21 170M3012 170M3062 170M3162 170M3212
125 550 3700 26 170M3013 170M3063 170M3163 170M3213
160 1100 7500 30 170M3014 170M3064 170M3164 170M3214
200 2200 15000 35 170M3015 170M3065 170M3165 170M3215 5 1.50 170563141* 250 4200 28500 40 170M3016 170M3066 170M3166 170M3216
315 7000 46500 50 170M3017 170M3067 170M3167 170M3217
350 10000 68500 55 170M3018 170M3068 170M3168 170M3218
400 15000 105000 60 170M3019 170M3069 170M3169 170M3219
450 21000 140000 65 170M3020 170M3070 170M3170 170M3220
500 27000 180000 70 170M3021 170M3071 170M3171 170M3221
550 34000 230000 75 170M3022 170M3072 170M3172 170M3222
630 48500 325000 80 170M3023 170M3073 170M3173 170M3223
200 1650 11500 45 170M4008 170M4058 170M4158 170M4208 3
1.29250 3100 21000 55 170M4009 170M4059 170M4159 170M4209 (-/80)
315 6200 42000 58 170M4010 170M4060 170M4160 170M4210
350 8500 59000 60 170M4011 170M4061 170M4161 170M4211
400 13500 91500 65 170M4012 170M4062 170M4162 170M4212
450 17000 120000 70 170M4013 170M4063 170M4163 170M4213 2
1 500 25000 170000 72 170M4014 170M4064 170M4164 170M4214 (-/110) 0.94 17056316
550 34000 230000 75 170M4015 170M4065 170M4165 170M4215
630 52000 350000 80 170M4016 170M4066 170M4166 170M4216
700 69500 465000 85 170M4017 170M4067 170M4167 170M4217
800 105000 725000 95 170M4018 170M4068 170M4168 170M4218
‡900 155000 ‡850000 100 170M4019 170M4069 170M4169 170M4219
400 11000 74000 65 170M5008 170M5058 170M5158 170M5208
450 15500 105000 70 170M5009 170M5059 170M5159 170M5209
500 21500 145000 75 170M5010 170M5060 170M5160 170M5210
550 28000 190000 80 170M5011 170M5061 170M5161 170M5211
630 41000 275000 90 170M5012 170M5062 170M5162 170M5212
2 700 60500 405000 95 170M5013 170M5063 170M5163 170M5213 2 1.20 17056318
800 86000 575000 105 170M5014 170M5064 170M5164 170M5214
900 125000 840000 110 170M5015 170M5065 170M5165 170M5215
1000 180000 1250000 115 170M5016 170M5066 170M5166 170M5216
1100 245000 1600000 120 170M5017 170M5067 170M5167 170M5217
1250 365000 2400000 130 170M5018 170M5068 170M5168 170M5218
500 14000 95000 95 170M6008 170M6058 170M6158 170M6208 2
1.66550 19500 135000 100 170M6009 170M6059 170M6159 170M6209 (-/80)
630 31000 210000 105 170M6010 170M6060 170M6160 170M6210
700 44500 300000 110 170M6011 170M6061 170M6161 170M6211
800 69500 465000 115 170M6012 170M6062 170M6162 170M6212
900 100000 670000 120 170M6013 170M6063 170M6163 170M6213
3 1000 140000 945000 125 170M6014 170M6064 170M6164 170M6214 1
1100 190000 1300000 130 170M6015 170M6065 170M6165 170M6215 (-/110) 0.89 17056320